
Official Neohio Fall Festival Divisional Club Race Page 11

Qualifying Neohio Region SCCA

Group 3 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2 miles - Garrettsville, OH
Sat Race Grid Sept. 21 - 22, 2024 Sanction # 24-R-61801

Group 3 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP,ITC,SR,T4

Ovr Cls Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 018 FP Thomas Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO 1:18.769 91.407 682768 Honda CRX

2 1 80 T4 Rick Kozak - Brunswick,OH - NEO 1:19.528 90.534 336109 Pontiac Solstice

3 1 81 ITC Scott Irwin - Fairborn,OH - WOR 1:23.330 86.403 351485 Honda Civic Redemption Tour

4 2 90 ITC Steve Steeb - Saline,MI - DET 1:23.444 86.285 66673 Plymouth Arrow Steve Steeb Service

5 1 71 B-Spec Raymond Glover - Parma,OH - NEO 1:23.727 85.994 123121_1 Honda Fit

6 1 68 EP Timm Murphy - Coraopolis,PA - STC 1:23.842 85.876 299553 Mazda Miata Wankerville Traveling Circus

7 3 10 ITC Lucas Royal - Warren,OH - MVR 1:23.952 85.763 452247 Renault Alliance

8 1 144 SR Steve Ives - Durand,MI - DET 1:24.172 85.539 384984 Renault SR pearly Greats/Enerjetics

9 1 15 HP Ken Gillette - Wadsworth,OH - STC 1:24.390 85.318 437313 Toyota MR2

10 4 8 ITC Jim Hardesty - Xenia,OH - WOR 1:24.472 85.235 176823 Renault Alliance Royal Renault Rentals

11 2 38 EP Chris Ardern - Madison,OH - NEO 1:24.529 85.178 703249 Mazda RX-7 Ardern Cars

12 5 4 ITC James Royal - Warren,OH - MVR 1:24.939 84.767 350085 Renault Encore Carl's Renaults & Parts

13 6 06 ITC Jon Schneider - Canton,OH - NEO 1:30.292 79.741 351532 Volkswagen Rabbit

14 7 085 ITC Ron Copeland - Maumee,OH  - OVR 1:30.856 79.246 156803_1 Honda Crx Hondaron racing rentals

* - time greater than 120% of fastest in class - must obtain Chief Steward permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marie Bohusch & Brenda Nick

Prov. Time Posted: 9:35 AM

Official Time Posted: 10:20 AM

Signed:
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Sat Race Neohio Region SCCA

Group 3 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2 miles - Garrettsville, OH
15 Laps Sept. 21 - 22, 2024 Sanction # 24-R-61801

Group 3 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP,ITC,SR,T4

Ovr Class Car Best

Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 FP 018 Thomas Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO 15 1:19.095 682768 Honda CRX

2 T 1 T4 80 Rick Kozak - Brunswick,OH - NEO 15 1:20.287 0:23.340 336109 Pontiac Solstice

3 T 1 EP 38 Chris Ardern - Madison,OH - NEO 15 1:21.477 0:47.707 703249 Mazda RX-7 Ardern Cars

4 T 1 SR 144 Steve Ives - Durand,MI - DET 15 1:21.592 0:49.802 384984 Renault SR pearly Greats/Enerjetics

5 2 EP 68 Timm Murphy - Coraopolis,PA - STC 15 1:22.696 1:00.851 299553 Mazda Miata Wankerville Traveling Circus

6 T 1 ITC 90 Steve Steeb - Saline,MI - DET 15 1:23.484 1:09.349 66673 Plymouth Arrow Steve Steeb Service

7 T 2 ITC 81 Scott Irwin - Fairborn,OH - WOR 15 1:23.990 1:10.977 351485 Honda Civic Redemption Tour

8 T 3 ITC 8 Jim Hardesty - Xenia,OH - WOR 15 1:23.729 1:11.274 176823 Renault Alliance Royal Renault Rentals

9 4 ITC 10 Lucas Royal - Warren,OH - MVR 15 1:23.978 1:15.655 452247 Renault Alliance

10 T 1 B-Spec 71 Raymond Glover - Parma,OH - NEO 15 1:23.737 1:16.376 123121_1 Honda Fit

11 5 ITC 085 Ron Copeland - Maumee,OH  - OVR 14 1:26.709 1 laps 156803_1 Honda Crx Hondaron racing rentals

12 6 ITC 06 Jon Schneider - Canton,OH - NEO 13 1:31.587 2 laps 351532 Volkswagen Rabbit

13 T 1 HP 15 Ken Gillette - Wadsworth,OH - STC 11 1:23.803 4 laps 437313 Toyota MR2

14 7 ITC 4 James Royal - Warren,OH - MVR # 10 1:24.434 5 laps 350085 Renault Encore Carl's Renaults & Parts

T - Trophy

Time of Day Start: 1:39 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 14 / 14 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 20:03.311 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 89.752 mph #18 laps 1-15

Length of Race: 30.0 miles

Margin of Victory: 0:23.340

Fastest Race Lap: 1:19.095 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marie Bohusch & Brenda Nick

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 91.030 mph Prov. Time Posted: 2:10 PM

Official Time Posted: 2:55 PM

Signed:
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Qualifying Neohio Region SCCA

Group 3 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2 miles - Garrettsville, OH
Sun Race Grid Sept. 21 - 22, 2024 Sanction # 24-R-61801

Group 3 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP,ITC,SR,T4

Ovr Cls Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 80 T4 Rick Kozak - Brunswick,OH - NEO 1:20.710 89.208 336109 Pontiac Solstice

2 1 68 EP Timm Murphy - Coraopolis,PA - STC 1:21.056 88.827 299553 Mazda Miata Wankerville Traveling Circus

3 1 18 FP John Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO 1:21.794 88.026 673159 Honda CRX

4 1 71 B-Spec Raymond Glover - Parma,OH - NEO 1:22.873 86.880 123121_1 Honda Fit

5 1 15 HP Ken Gillette - Wadsworth,OH - STC 1:23.677 86.045 437313 Toyota MR2

6 1 8 ITC Jim Hardesty - Xenia,OH - WOR 1:23.931 85.785 176823 Renault Alliance Royal Renault Rentals

7 2 10 ITC Lucas Royal - Warren,OH - MVR 1:24.085 85.628 452247 Renault Alliance

8 3 81 ITC Scott Irwin - Fairborn,OH - WOR 1:24.339 85.370 351485 Honda Civic Redemption Tour

9 2 38 EP Chris Ardern - Madison,OH - NEO 1:24.381 85.327 703249 Mazda RX-7 Ardern Cars

10 4 90 ITC Steve Steeb - Saline,MI - DET 1:25.296 84.412 66673 Plymouth Arrow Steve Steeb Service

11 5 4 ITC James Royal - Warren,OH - MVR 1:25.298 84.410 350085 Renault Encore Carl's Renaults & Parts

12 6 85 ITC Justin Ingram-Paci - Twinsburg,OH - NEO 1:26.477 83.259 639317 Honda CRX Curry Motorsports, Honda Ron Racing Rentals

13 7 06 ITC Jon Schneider - Canton,OH - NEO 1:31.070 79.060 351532 Volkswagen Rabbit

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marie Bohusch & Brenda Nick

Prov. Time Posted: 10:15 AM

Official Time Posted: 10:45 AM

Signed:
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Sun Race Neohio Region SCCA

Group 3 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2 miles - Garrettsville, OH
18 Laps Sept. 21 - 22, 2024 Sanction # 24-R-61801

Group 3 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP,ITC,SR,T4

Ovr Class Car Best

Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 EP 38 Chris Ardern - Madison,OH - NEO 15 1:21.870 703249 Mazda RX-7 Ardern Cars

2 T 1 T4 80 Rick Kozak - Brunswick,OH - NEO 15 1:21.094 0:01.018 336109 Pontiac Solstice

3 T 1 FP 18 John Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO 15 1:20.254 0:02.347 673159 Honda CRX

4 2 EP 68 Timm Murphy - Coraopolis,PA - STC 15 1:21.686 0:04.693 299553 Mazda Miata Wankerville Traveling Circus

5 T 1 ITC 8 Jim Hardesty - Xenia,OH - WOR 15 1:23.973 0:30.710 176823 Renault Alliance Royal Renault Rentals

6 T 2 ITC 81 Scott Irwin - Fairborn,OH - WOR 15 1:23.942 0:31.382 351485 Honda Civic Redemption Tour

7 T 3 ITC 10 Lucas Royal - Warren,OH - MVR 15 1:23.898 0:35.892 452247 Renault Alliance

8 4 ITC 4 James Royal - Warren,OH - MVR 15 1:24.207 0:36.262 350085 Renault Encore Carl's Renaults & Parts

9 T 1 HP 15 Ken Gillette - Wadsworth,OH - STC 15 1:23.569 0:36.808 437313 Toyota MR2

10 T 1 B-Spec 71 Raymond Glover - Parma,OH - NEO 15 1:24.287 0:37.395 123121_1 Honda Fit

11 5 ITC 90 Steve Steeb - Saline,MI - DET 15 1:25.043 0:51.365 66673 Plymouth Arrow Steve Steeb Service

12 6 ITC 85 Justin Ingram-Paci - Twinsburg,OH - NEO 15 1:25.363 1:07.521 639317 Honda CRX Curry Motorsports, Honda Ron Racing Rentals

13 7 ITC 06 Jon Schneider - Canton,OH - NEO 13 1:28.899 2 laps 351532 Volkswagen Rabbit

T - Trophy

Time of Day Start: 2:05 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 13 / 13 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 20:45.597 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 86.705 mph #68 laps 1-4

Length of Race: 30.0 miles #38 laps 5-15

Margin of Victory: 0:01.018

Fastest Race Lap: 1:20.254 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marie Bohusch & Brenda Nick

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 89.715 mph Prov. Time Posted: 2:30 PM

Official Time Posted: 3:00 PM

Signed:
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